
Name John F. Wood 

By ...................................................................................... _ 
1825 Maple St. 

Address .............. ·-··· .............................................................. .. 
Pore1t Grove Oil 97116 .........................................., ................................................... . 

.............................................................................................................. -·-·-·····-·-···-··--

. March 24, 1977 Date filed ....... ~-..................................... . .. . 

Priority .... (}n, ................ of 't /'f _2.f .......................... . 
Action suspended until 1.:.kf:::IJ ... =.15 . 

·····-··-··················-·······················-········ ............. , __ _ 
Return to applicant ··JUt·lt·11n································· 
Date of approval ................................................................... . 

CONSTRUCTION 
JUL 211978 

Date for beginning ····-··ocf ····rig .. 'ij"············ .. ······· ... .. 
Date for cOinpletion .......................................................... .. 

Extended to ............................................................... ·-··· 

,---······· .. ·····------
. . OCT 11978 Date for apphcation of water ........................................... . 

Extended to .................................................................... .. 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ··································-·· .. ·············-········ .. ··· 
Form "B" filed ... ~ .. - ............... _ .. . 

Form "C" filed ....... q. - b - J 1 .......................... __ 
FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed ................... - .. JlJ.ffl ...... 
1 

.................. .. 
Proof received .............. ~~~.~ ..... J. .... lL .......... . 
Date certificate issued ............. ~~.1 ... ..1.9.81.. ........... .. 

Application No. G ...... ~.~.!. ............ . 
Permit No. G.~ ... ~3~·····-······· 

Certificate No. . ......... ~Q9.~ ........ . 

FEES PAID 
Date JT Amount Receipt No. 

.}.~~.'f..~.7.. .. .... J..O .. :.Q.Q ....... ~ '/:l '-'· 
. ..f..:..!.l.~22... ..... 1:. .. 1.:.P. ..... .... t, o Y .t'?. 

Stream Index, Page No • .. ~.'::::. .. ./£? ... 
IN/1'w- 1 

. ...................................................................................................... -

....................... Cert. Fee ....................... . 
FEES REFUNDED 

Date l Amount l Check No. 

. ................. ····-·-- ....... ·----------------. --·---- ·-·-----·-- -- .. 

ASSIGNMENTS 
Date To Whom Address Volume · Page 

REMARKS 

.. l= .... ...,... .. l. ?»O .... 34 ,L.5'1&...I\• 1.1,. .. l 1 'l. • .......... ·-··-···-·· .. ·····-···-.... - ........ _ .. _ .. _ ........ -........ _ ...... --.. ---'="' 
····················-·······--···-··---··-··--··-·-·-···-·····--""""(""""·--·-·-··-·---··-··--·· .. ···-·---·--·-----· 

............ _ ................ ·-··--····-.. ·-·---·-····-··---··--···--· .. ------·---··-.. ·--•·'"-........... _ ........................................................ _ ... _ .. _._.....,.. 

. ..................... ................ - ................ - ... --.... ·-·---.... - .............. ____ .. ______ ... _ ........... --.. ··-·· .. ··----.. --... --... - ......... - ............. ____ ............................ _ ..... ___ ., __ .. ____ .,._=..,,_ 

··················•• .. ········--· .. ·-----·····---····-· .. ···-··-··-··-··-··-·-·-·---···-··-·· .. ···············-········ .. ················-·· .. -·---....-,,.,. 
................. _ .................. _ ................ -... -.... _ ............ - ....................... ___ .. ___ .... _ .... _ ....... - ......................... _. ___ .............. ___ . --·-................. -...... -................... -......... _ .... _. ____ ....., .. ,._,..,,,'!' 

........................... ·-···-···-······-·······--···· .. ·· .. ···-· ............... ___ ..... -.. -·-·-·-··-·-.. ·-······ .. ···-·········-· ......... ·-···-·-··------
··················-·······-..... - ..... _ ...................... -•. ----
.. ............. .,., ......................... .. - ... •-•••-•••-••-•-•-.. -•---.. ••-•--------••-• .. •-••-•-•--•.--•,.••---•-••--••--•••••-••-••••••""-- di I l H 11'9; - •• • 

... ~ ..................... -.... --..... -......... - ........... ____ ..... ·-··-.. ·-··-· .. --... -._·_· ____ .. ___ .. __ ...... - .. ___ .. _ ............ -.... -·--·------.. -.-. 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------· 
FormC 

~ORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee ls ready to make final proof to the extent to 
which tqs water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
-t'.:el'Wicate ~ Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
.JU1<tsuri'ey:1Vhich will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NO"TE: ~ n.fue case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
j ser.lbed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

'j FW out, iletaeh and mail to the State Bnslneer, Salem, Oregon 913f0, when all of the water has been applied. 

fJ ~ A li t' N ... - '19.SZ 
: ~ NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BEN::i;;:;,\;~·· .................... & 

to g p:;:i ~e ;;;~.1~~:~··:;~;:;::··::;;~~:;;··:;~: h::::::.•:: ::!':;~:: ?P 
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the .... ./0-:..;!.__ .. day of ..... .l}.J.L.tf.ll..SC. ........................... , 19.'J. .. '.1..C" 

Remarks: 
• I ~ ""-····-····-......................... ......... .. .......................... .. -...... .............................. .............. .. ................................................................. ..................................... ...... __ . __ _ 

-~--................. ···-·······--···· .·········--·································································· . ... /, .................................... •······················· .. ...... _ .. . 

--·--~= ·~ ~~~ ~ si.na NI of Applicant) . ---- ···/--V-A~~) f,L/r.. 7 7// ,6 
-- - ·--- - - - - - ·- - - - --- --- - - -- -- ----- ------------ _ _.., 

I 
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WELL L«.: %O'S f zo,o· E. fr. w. %, c-. Sac.. ~. 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No •.. ~:.-.?..~-~!.. Permit No •.. ~::?.~~.L. 
IN NAME OF 

JOHN F. WOOD 

Surveyed -~-V.~_JQ .. 19.78
1 

by __ C. __ L. __ HUGHES .. 
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OURCES DEPT. 

CONTRACT FOR THE SALE or REAL PROPERTY 

THIS CONTRACT made this ,.3/~ day of December, 197 3, by ~nd 

between BROWNLEE N. BUSH and RINA MAE BUSH, husband and wife, herein 

referred to as the "sellers", and JOHN r. ·wooo and HELEN L. WOOD, 

husband and wife, herein referred to as the "buyers". 

WITNESSETH: 

Sellers hereby agree to sell and buyers agree to purchase 

all the following described real property situate in Washington 

County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: 

PARCEL I: Beginning at the NW corner of the SE quarter of the NW 
quarter of Sec. 9, TlN, R4W, of the Will. Mer., in Washington County, 
Oregon, and running thence S. 12.20 chains; thence E. 1° 30' S., 
mainly along drainage ditch, 5.82 chains; thence s. ~8° E. along 
drainage ditch, 6.58 chains; thence E. 2° S. along said drainage 
ditch, 6.99 chains; thence E. 1° 30' S. along said drainage ditch 
10 chains to the SW corner of land sold by George Hines and wife 
to Chas. H. Bamford; thence N. 17.80 chains; thence W. 21.50 chains; 
thence N. 37 1/2 links; thence W. 7.50 chains; thence S. 37 l/2 links 
to the place of beginning; SUBJECT TO roadway 20.0 feet in width 
along the N. side of said land, and EXCEPTING tract conveyed to 
Thomas Willi&r1s by deed recorded in Deed Book 97, Page 140, and 
ALSO EXCEPTING tract conveyed to J. D. Mickly by deed recorded in 
Deed Book 97, Page 141; Beginning at a point N. 88° 30' W. 36 
chains from the quarter section corner on the E. side of Sec. 9, 
TlN, R~W, of the Will. Her., running thence N. 88° W. 6.80 chains; 
thence N. 87° ·30' W. 6.20 chains; thence N. ~8° W. 6.40 chains; 
thence N. 88° 30' W. along drainage ditch, 5.84 chains to the center 
of the County Road ; thence S. 13 chains to the S. side of County 
Road; thence Southeasterly along the S. side of the County Road, 6 
chains; thence s. 52° E. 5.55 chains; thence s. 4.21 chains; thence 
E. 2.90 chains; thence N. 2.70 chain~ ; thence S. 62° E. 9.87 chains 
to a point 30 feet from the J'E corner of the Bamford home place; 
thence N. 5.45 chains; thence E. 2 chains; thence N. 5° E. 17.09 
chains to the place of beginning; 
EXCEPTING THEREFROM those portions the~eof lying S. of the County 
Road, which said portions were conveyed to Charles H. Bamford by 
deeds recorded in Deed Book 50, Page 374, and Deed Book 107, Page 
138; ALSO EXCEPT: Beginning at the SW corne r of the NE quarter 
of the NW quarter of Sec. 9, TlN, R4W, of the Will. Mer., Washington 
County, Oregon; thence N. 37 1/2 links; thence E. 7.50 chains; thence 
S. 37 1/2 links; thence W. 7.50 chains to the place of beginning. 
EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion thereof lying within the boundaries 
of Hillside Road. 

PARCEL II: Beginning at a point N. 88° 30' W. 36 chains from the 
quarter section corner on the E. side of Sec. 9, TlN, R4W, Will. 
Her., Washington County, Oregon, and running thence N. 88° w. 6.80 
chains; thence N. 87° 30' W. 6.20 chains; thence N. 48° W. 6.40 chains 

-1-
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thence N. 88° 30' W. along drainage ditch, 5.84 chains to the 
center of the County Road; thence S. 13 chains to the S. side of 
County Road; thence southeasterly along the s. side o! the County 
Road, 6 chain~; thence S. 52° E. 5.55 chains; thence continuing 
southerly long the S. side of the County Road, 12.12 chains, 
more or less, to thew. line of that tract conveyed to Leisey in 
Book "H", Page 611, Washinfton County, Oregon Deed Records; thence 
N. along the W. line of said tract, 5.45 chains to the NW corner 
of said Leisey tract; thence E. along the ;'. line of said tract, 
2.0 chains; thence northeasterly 12.09 chains to the place of 
beginning. 

JECT TO: (1) Transmission line easement rec ded De~ember 18, 
195 , n Book 351, Page S09 , Deed Re~orda of shington County. 
(2) Ut ·ty Easement recorded April 3, 196 , in Deed Book 442, 
Page 509. fects Parcel II). (3) Ut' ity easement recorded 
April 3, 1961, Deed Book a.42, Page 1. (Affects Parcel II) 
(4) Assessments, r sand regulat' s of Drainage District No. I, 
Washington County, Oreg 

TOGETHER with the following nal property: 
Approximately 1800 f t, a. ineh.-main line pipe. 
Approximately 600 et, 3 inch lateral with sprinklers. 
Approximately a. feet, 2 inch lateral ~th sprinklers. 
Riser valves 
(lbow cou2 ngs I 
1 - 7 1/ hp, 3ph irrigation pump 
l - 1 hp 3oh irrig4tion pump . 

RESERV1NG o s~lle~s all milking equipment in milking parlor and shed 
and the ight to remove the same. 

SECTION 1. PURCHASE PRICE AND PAYMENT TERMS 

• 



690°10-GP 7/78 SP0 35674-690 
t) 

ST A TE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON 

Proof of Appropriation of Wate ECEIVED 

JOHN F. WOOD 

JUN 251981 
WATER Rl~OURCES DEPT 

SALEM. OREGON 

of 1825 Maple Street, Forest Grove 
has applied beneficially the waters of 

, State of Oregon 97116 

a well 

a tributary of an unnamed stream (West Dairy Creek) 
irrigation of 33.5 acres 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. G-7331 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the 
terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from 
March 24, 1977 
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
0.25 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. · 
The well is located in the NEJ..i SW¼, Section 9, TIN, R4W, WM; 460 feet South, 2090 
feet East from~ corner of Section 9. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion .of not to exceed 2½ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

21.5 acres SE¼ NW¼ 
12.0 acres NE¼ SW¼ 

Section 9 
Township 1 North, Range 4 West, WM 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. , / 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _,!.j(._ ___ day of-r-

19.2/. _ __ ~, &L~---
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;.j,;~ ~ , !577 
. ·---.. , 'l:.;,:JLJ~C!;S D~ 

··_ t·~~~c;"i_.,......- • 

To Appropriate the Ground ,v aters o the State of Oregon 

-- = 
IN.me ot eppUcanU 

✓ 
Washing_to_n ____ _ 

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place o/ incorporation 

A We..:1 ( 

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use ir.!!.:.~~-- cubic "":"-\ 
feet peT aecond or _____ gallons per minute. / } 

~ - - -1..:.Z:b&v.sJ?J.2, which the water is to be applied is irrigation ··-·-0 ,:; -· .3 3 ~ Ac. _ 

----== 
Section 9 ..,.. 

comer o/ ---------------<"" ... --,---------,---------------
a,.,_,. ____ _,_ __ _ 

»~:n.-'j»w~•-~Md_,__ u ... _,__11__,,,, V -
being within the .... :E!:,.C., .•. J.f! ... \llf.]h\1:i ... i:£~.:.,.,_ .. _. _________ of Sec. __ 9 .. -.. ::'.' .• , Twp • .•. _l..lf ...... , R. _!t .. .W.s. .. -, 

✓ 
W. ,lZ., in the county of --~~~~~~-~n ........ - ___ -----

~ - The .•• _..J!!".._pe ____ l-.i=ne"--------·----- to be ___ J=O __ f~.~.!: .. _;mila~ ----· in length, terminating in the .J.r..~.r.--U~ ... 9L~:.!'!.i .. J/~4 ____ of Sec. _9..._ __ , Twp . • -L~-· _ , -.. ..... _, 
R. ___ !!.Ji, __ , W. M., the proposed location being shown tlLroughout on the accompanying map. 

6. The name of the u:eU or other work, i,. :::::-__________________ _ 

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

7. If the flow to be utilized i, artesian, the u•ork, to be used for the control and con1ert·ation of the 
rupply wlien not in use mu,t be described. 

Well is capped and controlled by a 6 inch valve. 

8. Tile dl!nlopment u:iU consist of ·--···-··-· _ .one having a ,a,......._-,..u,,..._....._, 
diameter of _,____§ ___ inche, and an estimated depth of 450 feet. It is estimated that ____ _ 

feet oj the u:ell u:ill require --~!;-~!..,,_1 ____ ca,ing. Depth to u:ater table is estimated -....---
l&IM> ....... 

Gt__,, 

7 t/23? 
'IS 2~' 
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CANAL SYSTEl\I OR PIPE LINE-

. 9. ( a) Git·e dimensions at each point of canal where materially cha11ged in si.?e, stating miles from 

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line) ··-···--·-············-------···· feet; width on bottom 

-----···········-·· feet; depth of water ------·-·••fr.t ; grade -----······•-·- feet Jail per one 

thousand feet. 

(b) At ------·· mil~s from headgate: width 011 top (at water line) ·······-·················-······--· 

----- feet; width on bottom ···········-····················· feet; depth of water ·-------- feet; 

grade ···-········---- feet Jail per one thousand feet. 

(c) Length of pipe, ---1_0_0_0 ___ ft.; size at intake ..... ~---- in.; in size at . ""'J_O __ Jt. 

from intake ... __ ..J_ __ in.; size at place of use -----'-4--··· in.; difference in elevation between 

intake and place of use, __ - _0 __ - __ ft. Is grade uniform? ...... ."f._85 ___ ..•. Estimated capacity, 

_______ sec.ft. . 

10. If pumps are to be used, gii:e size and type ·-····~··-····Qd..&.:L.~~ . .t.~a--p--. 
-----· .. ···-···············----------------------

Give horreP.(lt.eeT and type of motor or engine to be used ... - .. :.L.?.?.#-···.g~ .c;,._ ... __ ... 
--···-:~~ --············-·········· . 

11. If the location of the u·ell, tunnel, or other development u·ork is less than one-fourth mile from 
a natural stream or stream channel, git-e the dista11ee to the nearest point on each of such channels and 
the difference in elet·ation betu·een the stream bed and the ground surface at the source of det·elopment 

- --·-------------------

12. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use ·····-········-·----

TO'Wnshlp 
1'. or S. 

1 N. 

1 N. 

JC;in<• 
E or w. ot 

WU!am•n• l.lendian 

4 W. V 

4 w. 

Sfttlon 
~umtwr Anfl 

To a. lrr11ca1C'd 

Character of soil •• loam and clay -·-·--···--"·----········---'--·······-··--------­
grain and hay 

Kind of crops raised ···------- ----························--·-----------

C 

,. 

\. 



r 

:-.n;:,-rcIP,\L St:PPL Y-

13. To supply the city of 

in·······• ···-············ ············· ·················· county, ha,·ing a pre sent populati,m of ... ......... ... . . 

and an t?stimated population of .. ......... .. ........... ... .... .... in 1!1... ..... . 

A:-.SW[R QLESTIO'.\'S II . 1.;. 16, 1: .\:-.·u 1~ I'.\' .\LL C.\SES 

·14. Estimated cost of proposed tcor ,lcs, $ ...................... ............. . 

15. Construction trnrk u:ill begin on or b.?fore 
co,~plt!t:ed 

16. Construction u:or k u:ill be completed ,J n or bej,;re co::ipleceJ 

17. The trnter tL"ill be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ... Jun<! .1977. 

18. If the ground u·a:er supply is s1,:1plc111enral to an e.1: isri11g trater supply, idc11 t if:1 r. ·: ·, a;,;,!i­
ca:ion for permit, perm•t, certijicate or adj ::d:cated right to appropr:f!! e u:uter , mad<! or /11:iJ Ly the 

·,:;.,-, -
app!icant . .... /4Q ............ ·- ········--························ ·•· ························· ·························· .................... ... ............. ..................... .. . . 

..... ~;~~:f;l~~;;~ .. ;~t~,J ... 622!x.-
Remarks: ········•···············-········•············································-······j·················· .......... ............................... .............. ..... . 

·-······· fkldc. .. it .... o.cfes/<2.'.? .. ,,, ....... w.rz.r'~ .... /-F'.. ..... a...tcAq("?~d. .... . 
.. .La/2 ... ..... a ....... 1c:,~j7 ...... /!--CJ.-2d ........... ?.eq···~ ·····Z~ .. ~Y...fl ... ~ ..... . 
... 0.1ez;;L. ..... c.✓ .... &Jf? ... ~C!7/<~··&4/~ ....... & .... /Z<.~ .. 

ST.HE OF OREGOS, 

Cou nt;; c,j .,tarion, 

This is to certijy that I hat·e examined the fore yoi•ig application, together 1,·ith t he acco1:1.u,:·:yi ng 

maps and data. and rernrn tlie same for ... .......................... . ...... ... ... ........ ............................ . 

In order to retain it;; p riority , th is applica:ion. mu s t be retu rn ed to the S!attt E1q;in~ cr, tcttit cu rrec-

t:ons an or before .. .................... ....... ........ .... ....... ..... ... ..... , 19. 

',\T,::F:SS my had :;,is .... ................ day of ............ : ................. .... ... ................... ... .......... .. ..... ...... , 19 ... ... . 

ST A TE £;1,"(;IS(.t:R 

By 
A S~ISTA:-IT 



.:, ... 

STATE OF OREGON, } 
. ., 

County of Marion, • 

PER~UT 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, 
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions: 

The right herei to the amou,1t of water u·hich can be applied to beneficial use 
· 0 . .2.s.,..,. 

and shall ot exceed··········•·· ···•··········· cubic f t per second measured at the Doint of di~ porn~! 
---------- _.--

OT source of appropriation, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other u.-~~m .. 3 ... W.<\U ... '.'."'.:'. 

;.;~:,.~.:::w,<,,U<ob,op~IUdU-~ i >:-.?'J 
C ... _::.::?~::=~I~f ~for;;;;~=:.rn:;"~-g:a:tt~·on= , :th~is= a:p:p:ro:::na~·:i:t:=iiioon• s~~:a~ll~~;;;·~;-;~~m,;;-=~;te=~~:;;;o-:;;.~~.=-·~·~~ ... ~U~.!3;,.P; .. ~~Ji; ... = .. =~.=~-=. o~f:o:·n~·::·:cu:b:i:c:f:oo:=t ::p~er= se:c:o:n:d::--:... 

or tu equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a dit-ersion of not to exceed ... ?.l ..... 

acre feei pn aCTe for each CIC7'e irrigated during the irrigation season of each year; -----···········-···-

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The well shall be cased as necessary in accordance with good practice and if the flow is artesian 
the works shall include proper capping and control i:alve t<? prevent the waste of ground water. 

The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring 
line, adequate to determine water level elei•ation in the u:ell at all times. 

The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and 
shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground u:ater withdrawn. 

<._,The priority date of this permit is __ .tlaz:c:h...li_i.9.Z ... Z_r __ ~----=1--· 
Actual construction work shall begin on or before --···--···Jl.lly ... 21 •.. .19.28 _____ and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 ... J.a_ .. 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or b·~fo-:-e October l, 19 .. ?.J_. 
WITNESS my hand this 21st "'••I .. July ··-···-··--···-·--~ 

., ... ~ .. -......................................... . 
~ "esources ircctor :c:.""tXxx=x,a 
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' October 30. 1979 

DUAfffi DEFREES 
FEDERAL LAND BANK 
876 SE OAK STREET 
HILLSBORO OR 97123 

RE: File No. G-7951 

Dear Mr. De frees: 

378-3066 

Enclosed is the copy of the form C submitted by John F. Wood 
relative to his pemit No. G-7331. 

'Our receipt No. 14750 covering the copying fee of $1.00 you 
sublRi.tted is also enclosed. 

Sincerely, 

Wayne J. Overcash 
Water Rights Engineer 

WJO~jfv 
enclosures 



-------- - -

r 

Federal Land Bank Association of Hillsboro 
876 S.E. Oak Street/ Hillsboro, Oregon 97123 
Telephone: 648-0704 

WADE H. PETERSON, MANAGER 

TILLAMOOK BRANCH: 
2211 THIRD STREET/ P. 0. BOX 271 
Tl~LAMOOK, OREGON 97141 
TELEPHONE: 842-6543 

LYLE E. SPECHT, BRANCH MANAGER 

Mr. Wayne Overcash 

RECEIVED 
QC12 01979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

October 25, 1979 

State of Oregon Water Resources Dept. 
State Office Building 
Salem, Oregon 97308 

Re: 180624 - Wood 

Dear Mr. Overcash: 

We are enclosing a Federal Land Bank draft in the amount of $1 
for which we would like you to mail us a copy of Fonn 11 C11 of 
Permit #G7331. This is in the name of John F. and Helen L. 
Wood of 570 N. 10th Space 100, Cornelius, Oregon 97113. 

DD:dm 
ENC. 

Very truly yours, 

/4,_L-~ 
Duane Defrees 
Assistant Manager 

;-

"OWNED BY FARMERS FOR FARMERS" 



John F. Wood 
1825 Maple St. 
rareet Grewe, QJl 97116 

C 7331 

Auaat 1. _1977 
G 7951 



378-3066 

G-7951 

13 May 1977 

John~. Wood 
1825 Maple Street 
Forest Grove, Oregon 97116 

Dear Mr. Wood: 

Thank you for the additional $1.20 recording fee 
in support of your application No. G-7951. 

Your application is now satisfactory and a permit 
will be issued in 30 to 60 days. ' 

VRG:lcj 
encl : Receipt No. 60447 

Sincerely, 

Vestal R. Garner 
Water Rights Engineer 



IOIHT W. STIAUI 

Water Resources Department 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 

April 26, 1977 

John F. Wood 
1825 Maple Street 
Forest Grove, Oregon 97116 

~ar Mr. Wood: 

We have received your map, legal land description, fees of $30.00 
and application for a pennit to use 0.4225 cubic foot per second 
of water from a well for irrigation of 33.5 acres. For reference, 
your appl~cation is numbered G-7951. 

The pennit examination fee is $20.00; the recording fee is $10.00 
for the first 30 acres and 30 cents for each additional acre. There­
fore, we will need an additional $1.20 recording fee. 

Upon receipt of the additional fee in the a.motmt of $1.20, your 
application will be satisfactory for issuance of a permit. 

BM/VRG:cjw 

Sincerely, 

Vestal R. Garner 
Water Rights Engineer 

G-7951 




